Consolidation of Services
Budget Summary
For Washtenaw 1SD

112612012 447 PM

RecipishtGode |  GréntNember | Project Number CFDA Number Starting Date. Ending Date: Fiscaryear
81000 138577 9876 11.012 08/13/2012 09/30/2013
Functicn | ' Salaries ) ‘Benefits Purchased Supplies & éa;:)'i'ta_l Ouﬂéf "1 Other Expenses 'Ta'té'f
Codes {1000} {2000; Services Materials {6600) {7000, 8000}
(3000, 4000} _{5000)
110 Basic Pragrams 51,184,000 51,184,000
120 Added Nesds $:305,000 $305,000
138 Adult Continuing Education 0
210 Support Saevices ~ Pupil §0
228 Support Services - Instructional Staf $1,142,250 $40.000 §1.182.25G
230 Suppart Services — Beneral $340,000 $343,000
Administration
240 Supperi Services - School Administration 30
250 Support Services — Business $378.800G 3378800
280 Qperalion and Mainlenance $174.000 175,000
270 Pupil Transporalion Services $0
280 Support Services — Central §2,045,550 3160000 800,000 52,705,650
260 Supper Services - Giher $0
3 Community Services - Direction 30
320 Community Recreation 30
330 Community Aclivities 512000 $12.000
340 Publi¢ L ibrary §0
380 Custody and Care of Children 30
380 Welfare Activities $0
370 Mon—Public Schogl Pupils &0
390 Qther Community Services 50
SUBTOTAL $5.582,700 $200,000 2500000 36,282,700

480 Facitties Acguisition $220,0060 §220.000
510 Sebt Service - Long Term Onty £0
I' l"rom. ’ [ U s5802.708 " $260.000 $suo,eeet ) $6.502.700]
Contéc:i Information I

Business 5fﬂce Representative

Name: Phone: EXT: Smaii:

Froject Centact Person

Mame Phone: EXT Email:
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Consoiidation of Services
Budgeti Detail

112612012 4,48 PM

District Code: 81000

Func. Code

Description

FTE

Salaries
{1000}

Benefiis
{2000}

Purchased
Services
(3000, 4600}

Supplies & Capital ‘Other Expenses Totaf
Materials Cutlay {7000, 8000)
{5000) : (BOOG)

e

120

122

122

122

127

126G

220

221

221

221

221

22t

2

221

221

22%

220

230

23

et

17262012

Rasic Programs
Band and sports uniforms

Additionat hours for Family Development
Center consuftant {partialiy funded
through Aan Arbor Area Community
Foundation)

Clesical suppart

Early Childhood consutiant January 1 -
September 30, 2013

Bridge funds to run sumimer programs in
the case Title funds do not bridge from oid
districls to new district

Sub-Tatal

Bridge funding for transitional programs
for students with iEPs

Meutral program auditors to review all
IEPs in both districts, and review curent
policies, procesdurss and practices in
each distiet, prepare repaet and
recommendations

Professional deveiopment for special
education teachars, classroom and
anciltary staff in new district programs,
poficies, proceduces and practices
Consultani o audit current programs and
suppliesfresolurces and work with WGC on
revamped Career and Tech services
Sub-Totat

Support Services.—Instiuctional:Sta¥f

Attendance for three superintendents
OWISEY, WR and ¥psi) and two senior
WISD cabinet members ai the National
Aliance for Black Schoot Educatars
Confergnce Mov, 14-18, 2012 The focus
of the conference was closing the
achievement gap.. 5 adminisiralors x
$150¢ each = §7.500

At of general edusation program,
curticufisre, and rasources,

Education Programs Speakers Series

Materials for Speakers Serles and Boak
Hudy Groups

Professional developmert for general
educalion teachars, instructional staff,
media center staff, program aides and
program teaders in culficulurm, programs,
polices, and praclices adopted by the new
district

Stipends for 216 teachers for 15 days
summer professional development at $150
per teacher per day

Slipends for 25 teachers for June
profassional devetopment 15 days times
3150 per teacher pef day

Waork with unilversily partners for
cutfictlum and instructional

Education Programs Consuliant January
st - September 3¢, 2013

Sub-Total

Supiitrt:Setvices. — Gendral Administration

Board development for the 7 members of
the new dislrict board, including MASE
memberships

Costs fo purchase graseni board and
district pelicies frorm NECLA ar MASE,
customize for new district and post anfine

o0

o0

0g

o

0

o0

g

U]

L

o

GG

o]

00

00

jre

0o

0o

judl

20

oG

an

oG

8500000

B20,000

$14,000
50000

$600,000

81,184,000

330,000

595,000

$100,200

580,000

$3066,000

§$7,500

$a7.500

$25.000

$45G,000

$488,000
$58,250

H30,000
$50,000
$1.142.250

§50,000

519,000

5500.000

§20,600

§14,000
$50,660

$6800,000

$1.184,000

§30,000

§95,000

$106,000

$B0.000

$305,000

57,500

§37.500
$26,000
§40,000 540,000

$450,000

$486,000
556,250

330,000
850,000

340,000 §1,182,280

$50,000

$19.000
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2351

231

232

282

232

230
350

262

262

250
980,

264

260
283

281

281

281

281

281
282

282

282

282

282
283

283

283

11/26/2012

Developrment of Requests for Blds for aft
district services - phone, maintenance,
custodial, fosd services, tc.

Membiership for the new district in Middie
Citles, ant renageation of WR and Ypsi
ingurance agresments through Middie
Clies

Profassional development for
admiristrators in employee avaluation and
discipline {new policies)

Pragram Management Services to
overseee shut down of two independent
districts and creation of one new district -
December 1, 2012 - September 30, 2013
Superintendent Consultant fo aversee new
distfict policies, practices and
procegtoras - December 1, 2012 -
September 30, 2013

Sit-Total

SupporServites ~Bisihess

Coverage for poiential Kahility related (o
terminalion clauses in existing service
contracts for the oid districts

Finance adminstrater to averses individual
district closing accounts and audis and
creats Hudgetfinancial structure for new
distelet - December 1, 2012 through
Seplember 30, 2013

Neutral guditors to perform
comprehensive finangial sudits in existing
Indepandegnt districts

Cne accounting temp to suppodt business
office staff January 1 - September 30, 1013
Legal fees leading up to the etection and
fees related to establishing the new
district

Sub-Total

Operationand Maintépancs.

Re-key ail buildings, install new swipe
syslem, reset all existing security codes,
upgrade current security software
Sub-Tetal

SUpport Services - Central

Education Programs Planning and
Davelopment for elementary, middle and
high school programming

EPIC MRA contract - pre-election polfing

Faciitation of Planning & Design of
Advisory Teams for the Five Domains
January - Seplember 2013

Strategie Planning services from |ead
and Learn - community farums pre etection
WISD staff time-

$700 per day x 3 days per week % 40 weeks
{averaging one person per day) = §84,000
Design and administer customer service
survey for parents, students and staff -
Septernber 2013

Graphic design of logo, letterhead,
business cards and ad other paperwork of
the news district, plus copyrighling of the
designs

PR professional to oversee croation of
rew gisirict printed, web and digitat
materials, new ioge, sommunity
invoivernent and engagement activities as
well as press coverage - December 1,
2812 through September 30, 2013
Printing ang publishing of marketing
materials for parenis, the community and
media sourges

Prirding of srochures ang maifing costs
for the information campaign préceeding
the Nov. & unification etection

Supplies and materials to assist in
miarieting and public redations for the new
district

Consolidation and digitizing of employea
recorgs from both districts, transition to
new shared HR piatform

Human Resources consultant to oversee
hising of new staff, establishment of MR
policies, precedues and praclices for new
district

Projected costs due to fayeffs,
unempiayment clams, cantract buyouts

Qo
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00

o0

ag

Qo

o0

00
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0

¢

jue]

o0
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00
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00
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00
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LASAFT

$8,000

55,000

$3,000

$180,000

$100.000

340,000

65,000

$100,000

$60,000

$28,800

$125,000

378,800

$176,00G

$174.000

$15G,000

$20,600

BEG,000

$20,800

$84,000

§1,000

$5,000

85,000

$7.500

$10,000

580,000

585,000

$1,000,000

§5,000

$8,000

55,080

$8,000

$150,800

$100,000

5340,000

$85,000

$100.060

360,000

$28,800

$125,000

$378.800

$175,000

5175000

$1560,008

$20,800

$40,000

$20.000

£84.000
1,050

$5,000

$85.000

57,500
$10.000
$5.000
80,000

$94,000

$1.500.500
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263

284

284

284

284
255
285

288

289

280
330
331

331

330
456 °

462

450

1172612012

and sub costs related to increased
ehsemesism

Theee full-time tersps for 4 months o
&5sist the HR consuliant with hising
process @ B13250 per tamp

Audit of districts netwark capacity and
syslems and technalogy resources, and
contract with Sentinel for technalgy
platform miegration implementation
Network equipment for piatform
integration

Six deskiop computer systems to be used
Dy contracted support staff - temps
Technalogy platform integration
coodinator - January 1 - September 30,
2013

Universal service fund coordination

Enroliment projection report prepared by
Plante Moran

Software and programming to consoiidate
student records

Supplies and materials for contracted
consultants and preparation of doctmanis
related 1o the cansolidation

Twao clericaf support temps to support
contraciors and consuitants January 1 -
Septamber 30, 2073

Sub-Total

Communily Activities

Heritage Festiva: infarmation brochures
and materials

Summer events to highlight pragrams at
reopened schools le familiarlze the
community and parents with programs,
lgachers and sites

Sub-Total

Fauiliiis Segisition

Signage changes on all buildings in bath
districts

Audit of all faciflies and physicat assets in
both gistricts, Repart to include needs
analysis of repailr, use polential, anc code
status

Sub-Total

Grarid Total

—

47

00

4]

00

a0

oo

23]
20
20

00

o0

W]

20

oG

a0

]

G0

[}

.

e,

38,760

$150,000

$84,000

$7.000
$8.000

$80,000

£57 600

§2.045 850

$2.000

$10,000
$12.000

$100,000

520,000

$220,000

$5,802,760

839.750
$140.000
$500.000 $300.050

$5.000 $5.000

$85.000

$7.06C
$8,000
580,000

$150,000 §160,000
857800

160,000 5600000 32,706,650

$2,000

10,000

$12,000

§100,000

§120,000

$220.000

$6000006  $6:502,700
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